Notes:

1	 Excludes any Shares which the Directors may acquire under the Offer

2	 Held by Champ Star Limited

Section 5.5.4

What significant
benefits are
payable to
Directors and
other persons
connected with
the Company or
the Offer?

All Directors, excluding Mike Bolsover and Hugh Holmes, will receive
Directors’ fees.

Mike Bolsover, Managing Director and CEO, and Hugh Holmes, Executive
Director – Special Projects, will receive remuneration in accordance with their
employment contracts.

Mike Bolsover was granted two interest-free loans by SHL to fund the exercise
price for options under the SHL share option plan. The Group has agreed to
waive the first loan and the second loan in full upon Completion of the Offer.

Sections 5.5,5.6
and 5.8.1

20  SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED  |  PROSPECTUS

1.	 INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

Topic Summary More Information

Who are the
significant
existing
shareholders of
Silver Heritage
and what will
their interests
be after
Completion?

Shareholder
Immediately prior

to Completion1 On Completion

No. of
Shares

Percen-
tage

No. of
Shares2

Percen-
tage

Fully
diluted
No. of
Shares

Percen-
tage

UBS Nominees
Pty Ltd

12,267,184 9.6% 12,267,184 6.4% 12,267,184 5.6%

GZ Fund LLC 9,387,292 7.4% 9,387,292 4.9% 9,387,292 4.3%

Champ Star
Ltd

7,660,0003 6.0% 7,660,0003 4.0% 7,660,000 3.5%

OCP parties4 6,000,000 4.7% 6,000,000 3.2% 35,904,306 16.3%

Directors and
Management5

13,238,144 10.3% 13,238,144 7.0% 13,238,144 6.0%

Notes:

1	 Number of Shares in SHG which will be exchanged for such shareholders’ SHL
Shares under the Implementation Deed (see Section 10.6)

2	 Excludes any Shares which SHL Shareholders may acquire under the Offer which
will not be subject to any escrow arrangement

3	 Controlled by Hugh Holmes’ wife

4	 The registered holder of the Shares is OCP. OLMS and OLII will be the holders of
29,904,306 Options described at Section 9.8.3. OCP, OLMS and OLII are each part
of the OCP Asia group and are associates.

5	 Excludes Hugh Holmes’ interest via Champ Star Limited

Section 8.4

Will any Shares

[…]

Vietnam average hold % 18.6% 20.7% 26.7% 21.1%

84  SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED  |  PROSPECTUS

6.	 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

6.7	 STATUTORY HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA HISTORICAL BALANCE SHEETS

The table below has been extracted from the audited statutory historical consolidated balance sheet of SHL as at
31 December 2015 and adjusted to reflect the impact of the Offer and Reorganisation as if it had taken place as at
31 December 2015. An unaudited convenience translation in Australian Dollars of the pro forma balance sheet at
31 December 2015 has also been included (the indicative foreign exchange rate applied is A$1.00 = US$0.75.

The post Offer pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet is provided for illustrative purposes and is not represented
as being necessarily indicative of the Group’s view on its future financial position.

Table 6.5: Historical Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015 and pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2015

Note

Audited
historical
balance

sheet at 31
December

2015
Impact of
the Offer

Pro Forma
historical
balance

sheet at 31
December

2015

Pro Forma
historical
balance

sheet at 31
December

2015

US$’000s US$’000s US$’000s A$’000s

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1, 2 6,034 28,267 34,301 45,735

Trade and other receivables 1,599 – 1,599 2,132

Inventory 2,001 – 2,001 2,668

Other 1,835 (927) 908 1,211

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 11,469 27,340 38,809 51,746

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Receivables 1,785 – 1,785 2,380

Other financial assets 150 – 150 200

Plant and equipment 16,144 – 16,144 21,525

Intangible assets 11,437 – 11,437 15,249

Other 1,102 – 1,102 1,470

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 30,618 – 30,618 40,824

TOTAL ASSETS 42,087 27,340 69,427 92,570

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 4,219 (1,732) 2,487 3,316

Provisions 60 – 60 80

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,279 (1,732) 2,547 3,396

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 2 13,025 11,402 24,427 32,570

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 13,025 11,402 24,427 32,570

TOTAL LIABILITIES 17,304 9,670 26,974 35,966

NET ASSETS 24,783 17,670 42,453 56,604

EQUITY

Issued capital 3 38,893 17,381 56,274 75,032

Other contributed equity 4 – 2,652 2,652 3,536

Reserves 877 – 877 1,169

Retained losses 5 (14,987) (2,363) (17,350) (23,133)

TOTAL EQUITY 24,783 17,670 42,453 56,604

SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS  85

Notes to the pro forma adjustments and pro forma balance sheet at 31 December 2015:

1.	 Cash and cash equivalents: The Group intends to raise US$18.8 million in new equity less forecast cash Offer costs outstanding at
31 December 2015 of US$3.1 million. The Group will incur additional interest costs of US$1.0 million on the Existing Bonds which will
be redeemed following the Offer as well as shareholder redemption of US$69,000. A further US$20.0 million will be raised through
refinancing with OCP under which OLMS and OLII will subscribe for the New Bonds (see Section 9.8.2).

[…]

Pro forma

FY2016
Pro forma % change

Average number of EGMs and tables

No. No.

EGMs 734 542

Tables 24 33

Average gross win per day per EGM or table of the venues

EGMs US$ US$ % change

Laos 97 72 (25.8%)

Vietnam 115 98 (14.8%)

Nepal 24 44 83.3%

Cambodia 118 111 (5.9%)

Tinian 18 – (100.0%)

Tables

Nepal 772 915 18.5%

Vietnam 5,332 3,295 (38.2%)

Nepal average hold % 25.2% 20.8% (4.4%)

Vietnam average hold % 26.7% 21.1% (5.6%)

Comparative period performance

Included in FY2015 Financial Information are Pro Forma results based on audited figures. The FY2016 forecast financial
information is based on the Directors’ best estimate assumptions as noted below. The below analysis is presented in six
month comparative periods for both FY2015 and FY2016. This information is intended to assist investors in assessing the
reasonableness and likelihood of the forecasts for FY2016.

Table 6.11: Pro forma Historical and Forecast Income Statement: 1H2015 and 1H2016 compared with 2H2015 and 2H2016

US$’000

1H2015
Pro forma
historical

2H2015
Pro forma
historical

FY2015
Pro forma
historical

1H2016
Pro forma
forecast

2H2016
Pro forma
forecast

FY2016
Pro forma
forecast

Operating revenue 7,114 9,649 16,763 7,305 11,104 18,409

Other revenue 405 39 444 576 266 842

Total revenue 7,519 9,688 17,207 7,881 11,370 19,251

Operating cost (4,811) (6,071) (10,882) (5,335) (5,386) (10,721)

Gross profit 2,708 3,617 6,325 2,546 5,984 8,530

Overheads (1,986) (2,321) (4,307) (1,956) (2,664) (4,620)

EBITDA 722 1,296 2,018 590 3,320 3,910

Depreciation (1,205) (1,183) (2,388) (1,211) (1,179) (2,390)

EBIT (483) 113 (370) (621) 2,141 1,520

Net interest expense (652) (423) (1,075) (725) (1,500) (2,225)

Net (loss)/profit before tax (1,135) (310) (1,445) (1,346) 641 (705)

Income tax (104) (132) (236) (155) (388) (543)

Net (loss)/profit after tax (1,239) (442) (1,681) (1,501) 253 (1,248)

SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS  95

US$’000

1H2015
Pro forma
historical

2H2015
Pro forma
historical

FY2015
Pro forma
historical

1H2016
Pro forma
forecast

2H2016
Pro forma
forecast

FY2016
Pro forma
forecast

GGR of the venues reconciliation to operating revenues

Gross gaming revenue 21,120 24,230 45,350 18,079 22,114 40,193

Casino share and taxes (13,824) (14,433) (28,257) (10,599) (10,814) (21,413)

Machine partner share (182) (148) (330) (175) (196) (371)

Operating revenue 7,114 9,649 16,763 7,305 11,104 18,409

Average number of EGMs and tables

No. No. No. No.

EGMs 750 717 607 477

Tables 20 28 28 38

Average gross win per day per EGM or table of the venues

EGMs US$ US$ US$ US$

Laos 100 92 75 70

Vietnam 122 109 94 103

Nepal 9 40 39 48

Cambodia 112 123 163 58

Tinian 31 6 – –

Tables

Nepal 575 969 797 1,032

Vietnam 5,877 4,788 2,873 3,717

Nepal average hold % 29.1% 22.0% 20.5% 21.2%

Vietnam average hold % 27.2% 26.3% 20.5% 21.7%

Gross gaming revenues of the venues

GGR is forecast to decrease in FY2016 due to the following forecast factors:

•	 TMC is forecast to contribute an additional US$1.5 million in GGR, having opened in February 2015 upon receiving

[…]

operating cash flows forecast to be generated in FY2016 will be sufficient to fund the Company’s key objectives as set out
in the Prospectus. These key objectives comprise:

•	 completing the construction and full fit-out, and funding the pre-opening expenses, of Tiger Palace Resort
Bhairahawa, scheduled to be operational in early 2017; and

•	 payment of an additional deposit for a site with road side access for Tiger Palace Resort Jhapa.

8.4	 SHAREHOLDERS

The Company is currently a wholly-owned subsidiary of SHL, which owns the Silver Heritage businesses. On Completion of
the Offer (and any necessary compulsory redemption of SHL Shares), the Company will acquire all the SHL Shares from
the SHL Shareholders in exchange for Shares in the Company in accordance with the terms of the Implementation Deed.
See “Section 10.6 – Additional information – Implementation Deed and Repurchase of SHL Shares”.

The ownership structure of the Company immediately prior to, and on Completion of, the Offer is set out below:

SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS  119

Ownership immediately
prior to Completion1

Ownership following
Completion Fully diluted Shares

Shares % Shares2 % Shares2 %

UBS Nominees Pty Ltd 12,267,184 9.6% 12,267,184 6.4% 12,267,184 5.6%

GZ Fund LLC 9,387,292 7.4% 9,387,292 4.9% 9,387,292 4.3%

Champ Star Ltd 7,660,000 6.0% 7,660,000 4.0% 7,660,000 3.5%

OCP parties3 6,000,000 4.7% 6,000,000 3.2% 35,904,306 16.3%

Directors and Management4 13,238,144 10.3% 13,238,144 7.0% 13,238,144 6.0%

Other Silver Heritage Limited Shareholders 79,232,532 62.0% 79,232,532 41.6% 79,232,532 35.9%

New Shareholders pursuant to the Offer – 0.0% 62,500,000 32.9% 62,500,000 28.4%

Total 127,785,1535 100.0% 190,285,153 100.0% 220,189,4595 100.0%

Notes:

1	 Number of Shares in the Company which will be exchanged for such Shareholders’ SHL Shares under the Implementation Deed
(see Section 10.6).

2	 Excludes any Shares which SHL Shareholders may acquire under the Offer which will not be subject to any escrow arrangement.

3	 The registered holder of the Shares is OCP. OLMS and OLII will be the holders of 29,904,306 Options described at Section 10.7. OCP,
OLMS and OLII are each part of the OCP Asia group and are associates.

4	 Excludes Shares in which Hugh Holmes has an interest via Champ Star Limited.

5	 Includes the existing subscriber share

[…]

Vietnam, including being engaged
to provide services to Phoenix
International Club

100%

Silver Heritage Vietnam
Company Limited

Vietnam Vietnam Manages the Group’s operations
and employees in Vietnam

100%

Notes:

1.	 SHL has entered into an agreement to acquire the remaining 10% of the issued share capital of Silver Heritage Investment Pvt
Limited not already owned by it as described in “Section 5.9.4 Acquisition by SHL of all the shares in SHIPL not already owned by it”.

2.	 SHIPL has entered into an agreement to transfer 9% of its interest in Happy World Pvt. Limited as described in “Section 5.9.5 Minority
interests in Happy World”.

3.	 0.02% of Silver Heritage Technical Services Inc. is legally owned by eight of the Group’s employees and held on trust for, and for the
benefit of, SHL.

196  SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS

APPENDIX 4: RECONCILIATION OF HISTORICAL AND
FORECAST STATUTORY TO PRO FORMA RESULTS

Table 1: Reconciliation of Statutory Historical Results to Pro Forma Historical Results for FY2013

US$’000s

Pro forma adjustments

FY2013
Audited

Removal of
Philippines

Public
company

costs
Share based

payments
Shareholder

interest
FY2013

Pro Forma

Total revenue 8,158 (128) – – – 8,030

Operating costs (4,213) 443 – – – (3,770)

Gross profit 3,945 315 – – – 4,260

Overheads (2,386) – (1,000) 769 – (2,617)

EBITDA 1,559 315 (1,000) 769 – 1,643

Depreciation (2,018) 94 – – – (1,924)

EBIT (459) 409 (1,000) 769 – (281)

Net interest expense (202) – – – 138 (64)

Net profit/ (loss) before tax (661) 409 (1,000) 769 138 (345)

Income tax – – – – – –

Net profit/ (loss) after tax (661) 409 (1,000) 769 138 (345)

Table 2: Reconciliation of Statutory Historical Results to Pro Forma Historical Results for FY2014

US$’000s

Pro forma adjustments

FY2014
Audited

Removal of
Philippines

Public
company

costs

Share
based

pay-ments

Offer
costs

expensed

Future
projects

costs
expensed

FY2014
Pro Forma

Total revenue 10,415 (546) – – – – 9,869

Operating costs (4,943) 821 – – – – (4,122)

Gross profit 5,472 275 – – – – 5,747

Overheads (5,173) – (1,000) 1,147 663 854 (3,509)

EBITDA 299 275 (1,000) 1,147 663 854 2,238

Depreciation (2,145) 151 – – – – (1,994)

Impairment (1,578) 1,578 – – – – –

EBIT (3,424) 2,004 (1,000) 1,147 663 854 244

Net interest expense (393) – – – – – (393)

Net profit/ (loss) before tax (3,817) 2,004 (1,000) 1,147 663 854 (149)

Income tax (55) 12 – – – – (43)

Net profit/ (loss) after tax (3,872) 2,016 (1,000) 1,147 663 854 (192)

SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS  197

Table 3: Reconciliation of Statutory Historical Results to Pro Forma Historical Results for FY2015

US$’000s

Pro forma adjustments

FY2015
Audited

Removal of
Philippines

Public
company

costs

Offer
costs

expensed

Future
projects

costs
expensed

FY2015
Pro Forma

Total revenue 18,330 (1,123) – – – 17,207

Operating costs (12,185) 1,303 – – – (10,882)

Gross profit 6,145 180 – – – 6,325

Overheads (5,550) – (1,000) 1,855 388 (4,307)

EBITDA 595 180 (1,000) 1,855 388 2,018

Depreciation (2,842) 454 – – – (2,388)

Impairment (660) 660 – – – –

EBIT (2,907) 1,294 (1,000) 1,855 388 (370)

Net interest expense (1,075) – – – – (1,075)

Net profit/ (loss) before tax (3,982) 1,294 (1,000) 1,855 388 (1,445)

Income tax (258) 22 – – – (236)

Net profit/ (loss) after tax (4,240) 1,316 (1,000) 1,855 388 (1,681)

Table 4: Reconciliation of Statutory Forecast Results to Pro Forma Forecast Results for FY2016

FY16 Statutory

Public
company
costs not
incurred

until date of
listing

Offer
costs

expensed

Future
projects

costs
expensed

Finance
costs on
options
granted

FY2016
Pro Forma

Total revenue 19,251 – – – – 19,251

Operating costs (10,721) – – – – (10,721)

Gross profit 8,530 – – – – 8,530

Overheads (7,959) (583) 2,312 1,610 – (4,620)

EBITDA 571 (583) 2,312 1,610 – 3,910

Depreciation (2,390) – – – – (2,390)

EBIT (1,819) (583) 2,312 1,610 – 1,520

Net interest expense (2,962) – – – 737 (2,225)

Net profit/ (loss) before tax (4,781) (583) 2,312 1,610 737 (705)

Income tax (543) – – – – (543)

Net profit/ (loss) after tax (5,324) (583) 2,312 1,610 737 (1,248)

198  SILVER HERITAGE GROUP LIMITED |  PROSPECTUS

APPENDIX 5: TERMS OF OPTIONS

TERMS OF TRANCHE A OPTIONS

1.	 EXERCISE

1.1	 Each Tranche A Option entitles the holder of the Tranche A Option to acquire one Share.

1.2	 Each Tranche A Option is exercisable at any time in the period commencing on the date that is 6 months after
the date of grant of the Tranche A Options until the third anniversary of the date of grant of the Tranche A Options
(“Option Period”) and if a Tranche A Option is not exercised on or prior to the expiry of the Option Period, the
Tranche A Option will automatically lapse.